
HINDMARSH ISLAND 

Bus 
Stop 

PICK UP / DROP OFF 
POINT 

AM PM 

1 Cnr Randell Rd & 
O’Connell Av 

7:32 4:21 

2 Cnr Princess Royal 
Pd & Vesta Dr 

7:35 4:18 

3 Cnr Princess Royal 
Pd & Providence Pl 

7:36 4:17 

4 Cnr Excelsior Pd & 
Prince Alfred Pd 

7:42 4:10 

5 Cnr Excelsior Pd & 
Wentworth Pd 

7:47 4:08 

6 Cnr Exclesior Pd & 
Britannia Pd 

7:48 4:06 

7 Cnr Excelsior Pd & 
Blanche Pd 

7:49 4:04 

8 Cnr Monument Rd 
& Sydney Pd 

7:52 3:57 

9 Cnr Captain Sturt Pd 
& Madsen Rd 

7:56 3:54 

10 Cnr Captain Sturt Pd 
& McBeth Rd 

7:58 3:52 

11 Captain Sturt Pd 7:59 3:51 

12 Cnr Captain Sturt Pd 
& Randell Rd 

8:00 3:50 
Please Note: 

All students wishing to travel on a Department for Education School Bus needs to complete an 

‘Application to Travel on a School Bus’ form (available at the school). Once verified, students will be issued 

with a bus pass for travel if they are deemed eligible. 

Please ensure that your child is at the bus stop 5 minutes prior to the scheduled departure time. 

1 

11 

12 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 2 

Randell Rd 

Princess Royal Pd 

Captain Sturt Pd 



Goolwa Beach 

Bus 
Stop 

PICK UP / DROP OFF 
POINT 

AM PM 

13 Cnr Golfview Rd & 
Port Elliot Rd 

8:06 3:39 

14 Cnr Bradford & 
Ferguson Rd 

8:07 3:41 

15 Bradford Rd Bus 
Stop 

8:08 3:42 

16 Cnr Bradford Rd & 
Shipway St 

8:09 3:49 

17 Cnr Castle Av & 
Dutton St 

8:10 3:50 

18 Cnr Castle Av & 
Beach Rd 

8:11 3:51 

19 Cnr Beach Rd & 
Hodgson Rd 

8:13 3:53 

20 Cnr Beach Rd & 
Thornbury St 

8:15 3:54 

21 Victor Harbor High 
School 

8:40 3:25 

 

HINDMARSH 

ISLAND / 

GOOLWA BEACH 

* 

SCHOOL BUS 

ROUTE 

* 

2024 

For further information: 

Student Eligibility & Behaviour issues: 

Danny Smith 

Victor Harbor High School, Bus Co-Ordinator 

Phone: 85511900   

Email: dl.0799.info@schools.sa.edu.au 

Link SA – Goolwa Office 

Phone: 85552500 

 

 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

13 


